## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mourad Manoukian	04/13/2010
Anthony B. LaConti	04/13/2010
W. Michael Krebs	04/13/2010
Linda A. Tempelman	04/13/2010
John W. Forchione Jr.	04/13/2010
Erich Muehlanger Jr.	04/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Giner, Inc.
Street Address:	89 Rumford Avenue
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12660197

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)481-3223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-481-3500

Email: edward.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Kriegsman, Esq. Address Line 1: 30 Turnpike Road, Suite 9

Address Line 4: Southborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82880A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward M. Kriegsman

PATENT

501230252 REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0426

OP \$40.00 12660197

Total Attachments: 2

source=82880A Assignment#page1.tif source=82880A Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0427

## **ASSIGNMENT**

82880A

WHEREAS, MOURAD MANOUKIAN of 16 EDGECLIFF ROAD, WATERTOWN, MASSACHUSETTS 02472, ANTHONY B. LaCONTI of 7 LOVELL ROAD, LYNNFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01940, W. MICHAEL KREBS of 223 OLD LANCASTER ROAD, SUDBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 01776, LINDA A. TEMPELMAN of 274 LINCOLN ROAD, LINCOLN, MASSACHUSETTS 01773, JOHN W. FORCHIONE, JR. of 155 CONCORD STREET, ASHLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 01721 and ERICH MUEHLANGER, JR. of 156 PORTER STREET, APT. 431, EAST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02128 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: MULTI-GAS MICROSENSOR ASSEMBLY for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 22, 2010 and assigned Serial No. 12/660,197.

WHEREAS, GINER, INC., a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 89 Rumford Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in, to and under said application and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0428

# 82880A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23 today of APRIC., 2010.    Journal   Journal   Mouran   Mou
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this Landay of APRILL, 2010.  Outing B. S. Conti
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 13 day of April , 2010.  We sheef Keeps  W. MICHAEL KREBS
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>13</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2010. <u>Amin a hypothere</u> LINDA A. TEMPELMAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 13th day of, 2010.  John W. Forchione, Jr.  JOHN W. FORCHIONE, JR.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 13th day of 2010.  ERICH MUEHLANGER, JR.

2

RECORDED: 07/13/2010

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0429